



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0825 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 1, Professional Service Contract - Hugo Melara - Family & Community Office

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/17/2010 **In control:** Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 5/26/2010

Enactment date: 5/26/2010 **Enactment #:** 10-0805

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between the District and Hugo Melara, Richmond, CA, for the latter to provide additional technical support, including installation of computer parts and services, maintenance and upkeep of all technological equipment provided by TSF, direct contact with administrators and staff regarding technical issues in the facility, and training on all technical devices provided by the TSF team, for the Transitional Students and Families Program as the project has increased with the opening of more group homes and shelters, for the period of September 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, in an additional amount not to exceed \$3,500.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of contract from \$10,000.00 to \$13,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0825 - AMENDMENT NO. 1, PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT - HUGO MELARA - FAMILY & COMMUNITY OFFICE

Contact: Adrian.Kirk@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/17/2010	1	Finance and Human Resources Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between the District and Hugo Melara, Richmond, CA, for the latter to provide additional technical support, including installation of computer parts and services, maintenance and upkeep of all technological equipment provided by TSF, direct contact with administrators and staff regarding technical issues in the facility, and training on all technical devices provided by the TSF team, for the Transitional Students and Families Program as the project has increased with the opening of more group homes and shelters, for the period of September 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, in an additional amount not to exceed \$3,500.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of contract from \$10,000.00 to \$13,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]